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Form 990·PF 
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Return of Private Foundation 
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 

Treated as a Private Foundation 
Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this retum to satisfy state reporting reqUirements 

For calendar year 2010, or tax year beginning ,2010, and ending 

G Check all that apply: o Initial return o Initial return of a former public charity 0 Final return 
o Amended return o Address change 0 Name change 

OM8 No 1545-0052 

~@10 

,20 

Name of foundation A Employer identification number 

DAVID J FELDMAN AND SYDNEY E. FELDMAN CHARITABLE TRUST 22-2378773 I Room/SUite Number and street (or PObox number If maillS not delivered to street address) 

47 VILLAGE AVENUE UNIT 207 

B Telephone number (see page 10 of the Instructions) 

781-329-0319 
City or town. state. and ZIP code C "exemption application IS pending. check here ~ 0 
=D~E~D~H~A~M~M~A~0~2~0~2~6~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~D I.Fm~~o~~~~OM.~ock~re 
H Check type of organization !Xl Section 501 (c)(3) exempt private foundation 2. Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test. 
o Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust 0 Other taxable private foundation check here and attach computation ~ 0 

Ivl 0 E "pnvate foundation status was terminated under 
I Fair market value of all assets at J Accounting method: IAJ Cash Accrual section 507(b)(I)(A). check here ~ 0 

end of year (from Part II, col. (c), 0 Other (specify) _______________________________ . 

line 16) ~ $ 619 352 (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basIs) 
F If the foundation IS In a 60-month termination 

under section 507(b)(1 )(8). check here 

.:t:nl. Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The total of 
amounts In columns (b), (c), and (d) may not necessanly equal 
the amounts In column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions) ) 

(a) Revenue and 
expenses per 

books 
(b) Net Investment 

Income 
(c) Adjusted net 

Income 

(d) Disbursements 
for chantable 

purposes 
(cash baSIS only) 

G.l 
:::l 
c: 
G.l 
> 
G.l 
a: 

III 
G.l 
III 
c: 
G.l 
Co 
)( 
w 
G.l 
> .. 
CO 
~ .... 
.!!! 
c: 
'E 
"0 
<C 
"0 
c: 
CO 
Cl 
c: .. 
CO 
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G.l 
Co 
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1 

2 

3 

4 

5a 

b 

6a 

b 
7 

8 

9 

10a 

b 

c 

11 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16a 

b 
c 

17 
18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 
24 

25 
26 

27 

Contributions, giftS, grants, etc., received (attach schedule) 

Check ~ 0 if the foundation is not required to attach Sch. 8 
Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 10 10 
Dividends and Interest from seCUrities 11 474 11 474 .--. 
Gross rents lOr" r- .,,' ;'t 
Net rental income or (loss) , "IrfJff'-'FT:-",' " f'>:}'':t;z'P' , I ..... tvl: 'VI-Il " I 
Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 2 814 t(ty" , i ''0 ' ,"'i' t:," i • --" , I 
Gross sales pnce for all assets on line 6a 23

1 
060 If;~ifi! l; t;' -, ~ MA r 'y '1.1 ... " i::;;1 ii5< 

Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line21. ",' -l., 2814 WJI 7,'o!f-l!~{ "'Y 
Net short-term capital gain. \%,tfSZ0;:t'., ,,%?Hsr<" :.', I nf"'nr==;;--.·'::"' ___ ~· If;' <, 
Income modifications .... : ',' ;:&ll~; :;-- '-- '-'UUcr" -lIT;, 
Gro~s~~~~~~s~~~~~~I~~~~~~+~'~;~:~'_'~"_"~J_~~~~'_'~~~~'~~I_W_A_';+f_v_'_·~~~~.~~~s~~~~-~·~Y_' 
Less: Cost of goods sold . L~~~~~~I~~~~;;,~~~~~~.'~,~, ~_!·_:_·~~~,~;~,t_'~1~"~~~0~~~~~:t:~~ 
Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedule) 0 ,,'. v GJf'4f ;~';'" 
Other Income (attach schedule) 96 96 "r~, ,.:":f.' .. ¥i; 
Total. Add lines 1 through 11 189 082 14 394 0 . i':' :.0.< f'J 
Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc. 

Other employee salaries and wages 

Pension plans, employee benefits 

Legal fees (attach schedule) 

Accounting fees (attach schedule) 

Other professional fees (attach schedule) 

Interest 

Taxes (attach schedule) (see page 14 of the instructions) 

Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion 

Occupancy 

Travel, conferences, and meetings 

Printing and publications 

Other expenses (attach schedule) 
Total operating and administrative expenses. 
Add lines 13 through 23 . 

Contributions, giftS, grants paid 
Total expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24 and 25 

Subtract line 26 from line 12: 

1 825 1 825 

396 396 

70 70 

2291 2291 0 0 
35399 35399 
37690 2291 0 35399 

a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements 

b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 
151 392 

12 103 
c Adjusted net income (If negative, enter -0-) 0 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. 

~ 
Form 990-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 2 

IRiDIII Attached schedules and amounts In the descnpbon column Beginning 01 year End 01 year 
Balance Sheets should be lor end-ol-year amounts only. (See instructions) (a) Book Value (b) Book Value (e) Fair Market Value 

1 Cash - non-Interest-bearlng 18089 3606 3606 
2 Savings and temporary cash Investments 3540 63147 63147 
3 Accounts receivable ~ ------- ------------------- -- -- ------------- -- ----- ---

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ~ ---- ---- -- -- --- --------------
4 Pledges receivable ~ ------------------------------------------------------

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ~ --- -- -------- --- -- -- -- ---- ----
5 Grants receivable 
6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other 

disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page 15 of the 
Instructions) . 

7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) ~ ------ ------ ----- ------ - - --- - - - - - --

J!! 
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ~ -----------------------------------

G) 8 InventOries for sale or use 
en 

9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges en 
c( 

10a Investments-U.S. and state government obligations (attach schedule) 
b Investments-corporate stock (attach schedule) . 355015 458653 552599 
c Investments-corporate bonds (attach schedule) 

11 Investments-land, bUildings, and equipment: baSIS ~ ______________________ 
Less. accumulated depreCiation (attach schedule) ~ ------- -- ----- -- -- -- ------

12 Investments-mortgage loans. 
13 Investments-other (attach schedule) 
14 Land, buildings, and equipment: basis ~ __________________________________ 

Less. accumulated depreCiation (attach schedule) ~ ______________________ 

15 Other assets (describe ~ ) ----------------------------------------------
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers-see the 

instructions. Also, see page 1, item I) 376,644 525,406 619,352 
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 

en 18 Grants payable . 
G) 19 Deferred revenue ! 

~ I 

:c 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons 
cu 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) : 
~ 

22 Other liabilities (describe ~ ) 
23 Total liabilities (add lines 1 ithrough22)--------------------------- 0 0 

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ~ !XI 
en and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. 
G) 
u 24 Unrestricted . 376644 525,406 c 
cu 25 Temporarily restricted 
iV 

26 Permanently restricted m 
'C Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ~ 0 c 
~ and complete lines 27 through 31. u. 
~ 27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds _ 
0 
en 28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund ... 
G) 29 Retained earnings, accumulated Income, endowment, or other funds en en 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the c( ... instructions) _ 376644 525406 G) 

z 31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17 
of the instructions) 376644 525406 

l:r.l iilill Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances 
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year-Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree With 

end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) 1 376644 
2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 2 151 392 
3 Other Increases not included in line 2 (itemize) ~ §~~_~tt~_C!h~9 __ l?,gh~9_l}J~ ____________________________________ 3 81 
4 Add lines 1,2, and 3 _ 4 528117 
5 Decreases not Included In line 2 (itemize) ~ Seeattachedschedue 5 2711 
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of ye-a;:-(line-4-mirius-lirie-5)-=-Par1"il~-coiu-riin-(b)~-lir'-e-30--~------- 6 525406 

Form 990-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 3 
1:F.Ti.~'.1 Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income 

(al List and descnbe the klnd(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, (bl How acquired (cl Date acquired (dl Date sold 
2-stol)' bnck warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co.) P-Purchase (rna, day, yr) (rna, day, yr) D-Donatlon 

1a 06226.963 Shs. CaPltallcnome BUilder Fund Class A D Vanous 6-01-10 
b 021.410 Shs. Capital Income BUilder Fund Class A D 2-19-03 11-01-10 
c 244.151 Shs. Capital Income BUilder Fund Class A D 2-19-03 11-23-10 
d 
e 

(el Gross sales pnce (f) Depreciation allowed (gl Cost or other basIs (hI Gain or (loss) 
(or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (~ minus (g) 

a 10000 9335 665 
b 1 060 869 191 
c 12000 10042 1 958 
d 
e 

Complete only for assets shOWing gain In column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (II Gains (Col (h) gain minus 
01 Adlusted basIs (kl Excess of col (I) col (k), but not less than -0-) or 

(il F M V as of 12/31/69 as of 12/31/69 over col OJ, If any Losses (from col (h)) 

a 
b 
c 
d 
e 

2 Capital gain net Income or (net capital loss) { If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7 } If (loss), enter -0- In Part I, line 7 2 2,814 
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6)' 

If gain, also enter .in Part I, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions). } 
If (loss), enter -0- In Part I, line 8 ............. 3 0 

.:F.Ti .. '. Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income 
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income.) 

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave thiS part blank 

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? D Yes !Xl No 
If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete thiS part. 

1 Enter the appropriate amount In each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries. 
(al (bl (cl (dl 

Base penod years Distribution ratio 
Calendar year (or tax year beginning In) Adjusted qualifying dlstnbutlons Net value of nonchantable-use assets (col (b) diVided by col (c)) 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2009 53342 312993 0.1704 
2008 44478 415184 01071 
2007 32090 482700 0.0665 
2006 41422 446548 0.0928 
2005 34966 396227 00882 

Total of line 1, column (d) 2 05250 
Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period-divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the 
number of years the foundation has been In eXistence If less than 5 years 3 0105 

Enter the net value of noncharltable-use assets for 2010 from Part X, line 5 4 451 458 

Multiply line 4 by line 3 5 47403 

Enter 1 % of net Investment Income (1 % of Part I, line 27b) 6 121 

Add lines 5 and 6 7 47524 

Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 8 35399 
If line 8 IS equal to or greater than line 7, check the box In Part VI, line 1 b, and complete that part USing a 1 % tax rate. See the 
Part VI instructions on page 18. 

Form 990-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 4 
1:F.Ti .. 'U Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 see page 18 of the instructions) 

1 a Exempt operating foundations described In section 4940(d)(2), check here ~ 0 and enter uN/A" on line 1. } ~?t., ~;.;.',."{.;", : e ;~:';, ~., -j 
Date of ruling or determination letter. m_m_mum____ (attach copy of letter if necessary-see instructions) ~ ~'1~'~ :7~'~~-' ~ ~'_.~ 

b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check 1 242 
here ~ 0 and enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

c All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of 
Part I, line 12, col. (b). 

2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 2 
3 Add lines 1 and 2 3 242 
4 Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 4 
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zero or less, enter -o- 5 242 
S Credits/Payments: 

a 2010 estimated tax payments and 2009 overpayment credited to 2010 Sa 614 
b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld at source t-:-S-'..b-t-_____ -+_-i 
c Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) !--"-Sc.=.......t ______ +---l 

d Backup withholding erroneously withheld L.......;..6d"--' ______ -'----l 

7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6a through 6d 7 

I 

- - - - - - J 

614 
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here 0 If Form 2220 is attached 8 
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter amount owed ~ 9 0 

372 10 Overpayment. If line 7 IS more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid . . ~ 1--1_0+-___ ----=-'--=-1--_ 

11 Enter the amount of hne 10 to be: Credited to 2011 estimated tax ~ 372 I Refunded ~ 11 
1:E:Tia.'.m:r,:.t Statements Regarding Activities 

1a DUring the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it 
participate or Intervene in any political campaign? 

b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19 
of the Instructions for definition)? 
If the answer IS "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed descrtptlon of the activities and copies of any matertals 
published or distributed by the foundation In connection with the activities. 

c Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for thiS year? 
d Enter the amount (If any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed dUring the year: 

(1) On the foundation. ~ $ (2) On foundation managers. ~ $ 
--.,------:----

e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation dUring the year for political expenditure tax imposed 
on foundation managers. ~ $ --------

2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 
If "Yes, " attach a detailed descrtptlOn of the activities. 

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In ItS governing Instrument, articles of 
Incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar Instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes 

4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross Income of $1 ,000 or more during the year? 
b If "Yes," has It filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? . 

5 Was there a liqUidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction dUring the year? 
If "Yes, " attach the statement required by Genera/Instruction T. 

S Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either' 
• By language in the governing Instrument, or 
• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing Instrument so that no mandatory directions that 
confhct with the state law remain in the governing instrument? 

7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes, " complete Part II, col (c), and Part XV 
Sa Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see page 19 of the 

I nstructio ns) ~ _~_~.§ ?.<i!_~ h ~~_~_U.§ _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 
b If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General 

(or deSignate) of each state as reqUired by Genera/Instruction G? If "No, " attach explanation 

9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 
4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2010 or the taxable year beginning In 2010 (see Instructions for Part XIV on page 
27)? If "Yes, " complete Part XIV 

10 Did any persons become substantial contributors dUring the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their 
names and addresses 

0 

Yes No 

1a X 

1b X 

-
1c X 

, , 'f , 
\ , 

-" .... ~~ t:....- "-

2 X 
, 

3 X 
4a X 
4b Nil A 
5 X 

J 

-- -- - -- - --
S X 
7 X 

i 

i 
~--- - - - - -- --

8b X 
: 

---

9 X 

10 X 
Form 990-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF (2010) PageS 

.:F.Ti iIl'.m!J!. Statements Regarding Activities _(continued) 
11 At any time dUring the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the 

meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 of the Instructions) 11 X 
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect Interest in any applicable insurance contract before 

August 17, 2008? 12 X 
13 Did the foundation comply With the public inspection requirements for Its annual retums and exemption application? 13 X 

Website address ~ ----------------------------------------------------------._--------------------._------------------------------------------------------------
14 The books are in care of ~ _Q~_y!~L~~_£~!Q!!l_~D____________________________________________ Telephone no. ~ 1§.:t:~f_~_:Q_3J~L __________ _ 

Located at ~ ___________________ 1Z_y!~I§g~}~X~D_l}~L!.)_~!t?.9..!J __ Q~_~_~§!n'_M~___________________ ZIP+4 ~ Q~Qf_Q ________________________ _ 
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041-Check here. . . . . . . ~ D 

and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year ~ I 15 I N / A 
16 At any time dUring calendar year 2010, did the foundation have an Interest In or a signature or other authority Ves No 

over a bank, securities, or other financial account In a foreign country? 16 X 
See page 20 of the Instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TO F 90-22.1. If "Yes," enter 
the name of the foreign country ~ 

.:F.r.iIl'~II!!I:. Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required 
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. 

1a DUring the year did the foundation (either directly or Indirectly): 
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leaSing of property with a disqualified person? 
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a 

disqualified person? 

(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? 
(4) Pay compensation to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? 
(5) Transfer any Income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for 

the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? 

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" If the 
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after 

DVes 

DVes 
DVes 
DVes 

DVes 

!Xl No 

!Xl No 

!Xl No 

!Xl No 

!Xl No 

termination of government service, If terminating Within 90 days.) D Ves !Xl No 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions descnbed In Regulations 
section 53.4941 (d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? 
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here ~ D 

c Old the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1 a, other than excepted acts, that 
were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2010? 

2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private 
operating foundation defined in section 4942{j)(3) or 4942{j)(5)): 

a At the end of tax year 2010, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and 
6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 201 O? D Ves !Xl No 

If "Yes," list the years ~ 20 ,20 ,20 ,20 

b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation IS not applYing the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) 
(relating to Incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to 
all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement-see page 22 of the Instructions) . 

c If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed In 2a, list the years here. 
~ 20 , 20 , 20 , 20 

3a Did the-foundation-'hold m-ore than-ii--2% direct or indirect Interest In any bUSiness enterprise 
at any time dUring the year? . D Ves !Xl No 

b If "Yes," did it have excess bUSiness holdings In 2010 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or 
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the 
Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3) the lapse of 
the 1 0-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determme If the 

Ves No 

~" 

1c X 

2b N / A 

foundation had excess busmess holdmgs m 2010,) 3b N / A 

4a Did the foundation invest dUring the year any amount In a manner that would Jeopardize its charitable purposes? 4a X 
b Did the foundation make any Investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its 

charitable purpose that had not been removed from Jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 201 O? 4b X 
Fo"" 990-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 6 
.~iIl'J lIS:. Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued) 

5a DUring the year did the foundation payor incur any amount to: 
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? DYes IXl No 
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, , 

directly or Indirectly, any voter registration drive? DYes IXl No i 

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? . DYes IXl No 
(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in 

section 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (see page 22 of the Instructions) DYes IXl No 
(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational 

purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? DYes IXl No 
, 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions deSCribed in 
Regulations section 53 4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? 5b N II A 

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here ~D 
c If the answer IS "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax N/A 

because it maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? DYes DNo 
: 

If "Yes, .. attach the statement required by RegulatIons section 53.4945-5(d). 
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums 

on a personal benefit contract? DYes IXl No ~ 

--, , 
b Did the foundation, dUring the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 6b X 

If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870. 
7a At any time dUring the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? DYes IXl No 

-~ -~ - ------ -....... - - ~~ 

b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net Income attributable to the transaction? 7b N A 
.~iIl'JII. Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 

and Contractors 
1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions). 

(b) Title, and average (c) Compensation (d) Contnbullons to (e) Expense account. 
(a) Name and address hours per week (If not paid, enter employee benefit plans other allowances 

devoted to position -0-) and deferred compensation 

_0.. ~_yj g _ J __ f.~ Jgm~J:I___ ___ ____ __ __ __ _ __ __ __ __ _______ ___ __ _ __ ___ _ __ T ru stee 
47 Villaqe Ave Unit 207 Dedham MA 02026 

_$1.Qnf?y __ I;,_E_~JQm~_o___________________________________________ Trustee 
47 Village Ave Unit 207 Dedham MA 02026 

o 

o 

o o 

o o 

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1-see page 23 of the instructions). 
If none, enter "NONE." 

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 

NON E 

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 

(b) Title, and average 
hours per week 

devoted to position 
(c) Compensation 

(d) Contnbutlons to 
employee benefit (e) Expense account, 

plans and deferred other allowances 
compensation 

o 
Form 990-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 7 
.@I'J1" Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 

and Contractors (continued) 
3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). If none, enter "NONE." 

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service 

NON E 

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services 

ust the foundation's four largest direct chantable actlvilies dunng the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number of 
orgamzallons and other benefic lanes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

1 
__________________________ ~-_Q_-~---I;.----------------- ________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

2 

3 

4 

NON E 

2 

All other program-related Investments See page 24 of the Instructions 

3 

(c) CompensallOn 

o 

Expenses 

Form 990-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 8 
Id'3 Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, 

see page 24 of the instructions.) 
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., 

purposes: 

a Average monthly fair market value of securities 1a 443,431 
b Average of monthly cash balances 1b 14902 
c Fair market value of all other assets (see page 25 of the instructions) 1c 
d Total (add lines 1 a, b, and c) 1d 458333 
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1 a and ~~ + ". 

. 1 

1 c (attach detailed explanation) . . . . . . .. .. .. I 1 e J 
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets. 2 
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1 d 3 458333 
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1'12 % of line 3 (for greater amount, see page 25 of 

the Instructions) . 4 6875 
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 451 458 
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 . 6 22,573 

1:Iffi.~U Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and U)(5) private operating 
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here ~ 0 and do not complete thiS part.) 

1 Minimum investment return from Part X, line 6 . 
'1 2a f 

1 22573 
2a Tax on investment income for 2010 from Part VI, line 5 242 

b Income tax for 2010. (ThiS does not include the tax from Part VI ) I 2b I 
c Add lines 2a and 2b 2c 242 

3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c from line 1 3 22331 
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 4 
5 Add lines 3 and 4 5 22331 
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) 6 
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII, 

line 1 7 22,331 

'dP" Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions) 

1 
a 
b 

2 

3 
a 
b 

4 
5 

6 

Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes: - "-

Expenses, contributions, giftS, etc.-total from Part I, column (d), line 26 1a 35399 
Program-related Investments-total from Part IX-8 1b 
Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc., 
purposes. 2 
Amounts set aside for specifiC charitable projects that satisfy the: 
Suitability test (prior IRS approval reqUired) . 3a 
Cash distribution test (attach the reqUired schedule) . 3b 
Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1 a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4 4 35399 
Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment Income 
Enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) 5 
Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 35399 
Note. The amount on line 6 will be used In Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation 

qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax In those years 
Form 990-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 9 
1:r.li.':'.111 Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions) 

la) (bl Ie) lei} 
1 Distributable amount for 2010 from Part XI, Corpus Years pnor to 2009 2009 2010 

line 7 22331 
2 Undistnbuted Income, If any, as of the end of 2010' 
a Enter amount for 2009 only . 
b Total for prior years. 20 ,20 ,20 -- -- --

3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2010: 
a From 2005 15641 
b From 2006 20511 
c From 2007 8868 
d From 2008 23946 
e From 2009 37,841 
f Total of lines 3a through e 106807 

4 Qualifying distributions for 2010 from Part XII, ). 

line 4: ~ $ 35,399 -

a Applied to 2009, but not more than line 2a . 
b Applied to undistributed Income of prior years 

(Election required-see page 26 of the instructions) 
c Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election 

required-see page 26 of the instructions) 

d Applied to 2010 distributable amount 22331 
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 13068 

5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2010 
(If an amount appears in column (d), the same 
amount must be shown in column (a).) 

6 Enter the net total of each column as 
indicated below: .-

a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 119 875 
b Prior years' undistributed Income. Subtract 

line 4b from line 2b 0 
c Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed 

Income for which a notice of defiCiency has 
been issued, or on which the section 4942(a) I 

tax has been previously assessed . 
d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable 

amount-see page 27 of the instructions 0 I 

e Undistributed income for 2009. Subtract line 
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount-see page - -

" 
27 of the instructions . -

0 
f Undistributed income for 2010. Subtract lines 

4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must be 
distributed In 2011 . 0 

7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus 
to satisfy requirements Imposed by section 
170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of the 
instructions) . 

8 Excess distributions carryover from 2005 not 
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the 
instructions) . 15641 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2011. 
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a 104,234 

10 Analysis of line 9: 

a Excess from 2006 20,511 
b Excess from 2007 8,868 
c Excess from 2008 23946 
d Excess from 2009 37841 
e Excess from 2010 13068 

Form 990-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 10 
Private Operating Foundations 

1a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that It IS a pnvate operating 
foundation, and the ruling IS effective for 2010, enter the date of the ruling . ... ~ N I A 

~~~~~~~--~~~~~ 
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation IS a private operatmg foundation described in section 0 4942~)(3) or 0 4942~)(5) 

2a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Pnor 3 years 
income from Part I or the minimum (a) 2010 

(e) Total 

investment return from Part X for 
(b) 2009 (e) 2008 (eI) 2007 

each year listed 0 
b 85% of line 2a 0 0 0 0 0 
c Qualifying distributions from Part XII, 

line 4 for each year listed 0 
d Amounts Included In line 2c not used directly 

for active conduct of exempt activities . 0 
e QualifYing dlstnbutions made directly 

for active conduct of exempt activities. 
Subtract line 2d from line 2c 0 0 0 0 0 

3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 
alternative test relied upon: 

a "Assets" alternative test-enter: 
(1) Value of all assets 0 
(2) Value of assets qualifying under 

section 4942U1(3)(B)(I) 0 
b "Endowment" alternative test-enter 2!J 

of minimum Investment return shown In 
Part X, line 6 for each year listed . 0 

c "Support" alternative test-enter: 

(1) Total support other than gross 
investment Income (Interest, 
dividends, rents, payments on 
secuntles loans (section 
512(a)(5)), or royalties) . 0 

(2) Support from general public 
and 5 or more exempt 
organizations as prOVided In 
section 4942(])(3)(B)(III) 0 

(3) Largest amount of support from 
an exempt organization 0 

(4) Gross Investment Income . 0 
1:l".r._:t'J111 Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets at 

any time dUring the year-see page 28 of the instructions.) 
1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers: 
a list any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation 

before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).) 

David J Feldman and Sydney E. Feldman 
b list any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the 

ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest. 

NON E 
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs: 

Check here ~ 0 If the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept 
unsoliCited requests for funds. If the foundation makes giftS, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the mstructions) to individuals or 
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d. 

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed: 

DaVid J and Sydney E Feldman, 47 Village Avenue, Unit 207, Dedham, MA 02026 781-329-0319 
b The form m which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include: 

No speCific forms or enclosures required 
c Any submission deadlines: 

NON E 
d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kmds of Institutions, or other 

factors: 

NON E 
Fonn 990-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 11 Inu, Supplementary Information (continued) 

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

Recipient If recipient IS an Individual, Foundation 
show any relationship to Purpose of grant or 
any foundallon manager status of contnbutlon Amount 

Name and address (home or business) or substantial contnbutor recipient 

a Paid dunng the year 

See attached Schedule 35,399 

Total ~ 3a 35399 
b Approved for future payment 

N 0 N E 

-

Total ~ 3b 0 
Form 990-PF (2010) 



Form 990-PF (2010) Page 12 
~ Analysis of Income-Producing Activities 
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. Unrelated business Income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 (e) 

N I A 
Related or exempt 

(a) (b) (c) (d) function Income 
Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount (See page 28 of 

1 Program service revenue: the instructions) 

a 
b 
c 
d 
e 
f 

9 Fees and contracts from government agencies 
2 Membership dues and assessments 
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments 
4 Dividends and interest from securities 
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate: w~:t!Il 1:,0, _ . iz~£jjj~~/{';"~; "~~ ~~'1~ tj~ ~~!,~; : \. - r..;:~:' ~ 7~" if Y: j:':"'I'~ . , > .... ; 

a Debt-financed property 
b Not debt-financed property 

6 Net rental Income or (loss) from personal property 
7 Other Investment Income 
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than Inventory 
9 Net Income or (loss) from special events 

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory 
11 Other revenue: a 

b 
c 
d 
e 

12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e) a a a 
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) 13 a 

----------------~ (See worksheet in line 13 Instructions on page 29 to verify calculations.) . . ':~'JI :. Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes 
Line No. Explain below how each activity for which Income is reported In column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed Important~ to the 

T accom~lIshment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by prOViding funds for such purposes) (See page 9 of the 
Instruc Ions) 

N I A 

Form 990-PF (2010) 
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Fonn 990-PF (2010) Page 13 
'RffiEW" Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable 

1 
Exempt Organizations 

Old the organization directly or indirectly engage In any of the following with any other organization descnbed r .;" ",:1 Yes No 
In section 501 (c) of the Code (other than section 501 (c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political 
organizations? 

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of. 
(1) Cash 1a(1) X 
(2) Other assets 1a(2) X 

b Other transactions: 
(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt organization 1b(1) X 
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization 1b(2) X 
(3) Rental of facIlities, equipment, or other assets 1b(3) X 
(4) Reimbursement arrangements. 1b(4) X 
(5) Loans or loan guarantees 1b(5) X 
(6) Performance of services or membership or fund raiSing solicitations 1b(6) X 

c Sharing of facIlities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 1c X 
d If the answer to any of the above IS "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market 

value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market 
value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show In column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received 

(a) une no (b) Amount Involved (c) Name of nonchantable exempt organization (d) Descnptlon of transfers. transactions. and shanng arrangements 

N I A 

.. 
2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations 

described In section 501 (c) of the Code (other than section 501 (c)(3)) or in section 52?? 0 Yes IjJ No 

b If "Yes" complete the follOWing schedule , 
(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (c) Descnptlon of relallonshlp 

N I A 

Under penalties of perJury. I declare that I have examined thiS return. including accompanying schedules and statements. and to the best of my knowledge and 

Sign behef, It IS truent. and comjte Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer or fidUCiary) IS based on allinfonnation of which preparer has any knowledge 

Here ~ I J~- -:., ';),., ~.L.-__ I f ~)/tl ~ Trustee 
Signature or officer or trusteV Date Title 

Paid PnnVType preparer's name ~s Slg~~ \)" .0 1S.\~. \ I Check [XJ If tTIN 
Preparer Greaorv J Enalund Esa ~... ,,,,"-' l\ ... self-employed  

Use Only Firm's name ~ Law Offices of Gregory J. Srtgl~r d ~q Firm's EIN ~ 04-3280048 
Firm's address ~ 15 Broad Street, Suite 600, B'bStt>n,"MA 02109 Phone no 617 -439-6779 

Fonn 990-PF (2010) 



ISA 

Schedule B 
(Form 990, 990-EZ, 
or 990-PF) 
Department of the Treasury 
Inlemal Revenue Service 

Name of the organization 

Schedule of Contributors 

• Attach to Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. 

DAVID J. FELDMAN AND SYDNEY E. FELDMAN CHARITABLE TRUST 
Organization type (check one): 

Filers of: Section: 

Form 990 or 990-EZ D 501(c)( ) (enter number) organization 

OMB No 1545-0047 

~@10 
Employer identification number 

22-2378773 

D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation 

D 527 political organization 

Form 990-PF IXl 501 (c)(3) exempt private foundation 

D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation 

D 501 (c)(3) taxable private foundation 

Check If your organization IS covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule. 

Note. Only a section 501 (c)(7) , (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See 
instructions. 

General Rule 

IXl For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, dUring the year, $5,000 or more (In money or 
property) from anyone contributor. Complete Parts I and II. 

Special Rules 

D For a section 501 (c)(3) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33'13 % support test of the regulations under 
sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). and received from anyone contributor, dUring the year, a contribution of the 
greater of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 h or (ii) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts 
I and II. 

o For a section 501 (c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from anyone contributor, during 
the year, aggregate contributions of more than $1,000 for use exclusively for religiOUS, charitable, scientifiC, literary, or 
educational purposes, or the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts I, II, and III. 

o For a section 501 (c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from anyone contributor, during 
the year, contributions for use exclusively for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but these contributions did not 
aggregate to more than $1,000. If thiS box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received dUring the 
year for an exclUSively religiOUS, charitable, etc., purpose. Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule 
applies to thiS organization because it received nonexclusively religiOUS, charitable, etc., contributions of $5,000 or more 
during the year . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $ ________________________________ _ 

Caution. An organization that is not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990, 
990-EZ, or 990-PF), but It must answer "No" on Part IV, line 2 of its Form 990, or check the box on line H of ItS Form 990-EZ, or on 
line 2 of ItS Form 990-PF, to certify that it does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF). 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2010) 



Schedule B (Form 990. 990-EZ. or 990-PF) (2010) Page 1 of 1 of Part I 

Name of organization 

DAVID J FELDMAN AND SYDNEY E. FELDMAN CHARITABLE TRUST 
Employer identification number 

22-2378773 

liIIfflll Contributors (see Instructions) 

(a) 
No. 

(a) 
No. 

(a) 
No. 

(a) 
No. 

(a) 
No. 

(a) 
No. 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

David J Feldman 

R~9_~~_~L~A __ Q~9~~ ____________________________________________ _ 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(c) 
Aggregate contributions 

(c) 
Aggregate contributions 

$ 

(c) 
Aggregate contributions 

$ 

(c) 
Aggregate contributions 

$ 

(c) 
Aggregate contributions 

$ 

(c) 
Aggregate contributions 

$ 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person IX] 
Payroll D 
Noncash IX] 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person 
Payroll 
Noncash 

D 
D 
D 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person 
Payroll 
Noncash 

D 
D 
D 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person D 
Payroll D 
Noncash D 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person D 
Payroll D 
Noncash D 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person D 
Payroll D 
Noncash D 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

Schedule B (Fonn 990. 990-EZ. or 990-PF) (2010) 



Schedule B (Form 990. 990-EZ. or 990-PF) (2010) 

'dlll Noncash Property (see instructions) 

(a) No. 
from 
Part I 

1 

(a) No. 
from 
Part I 

1 

(a) No. 
from 
Part I 

(a) No. 
from 
Part I 

(a) No. 
from 
Part I 

1 

(a) No. 
from 
Part I 

1 

(b) 
Description of noncash property given 

(b) 
Description of noncash property given 

(b) 
Description of noncash property given 

(b) 
Description of noncash property given 

(b) 
Description of noncash property given 

(b) 
Description of noncash property given 

Page 1 of 2 of Part II 

Employer identification number 

22-2378773 

(c) 
FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

$ ................. ~'?t?? 

(c) 
FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

$ .............. _ .. ~J~.1~ 

(c) 
FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

(c) 
FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

$ .............. _ .. ~J~.Q~ 

(c) 
FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

$ ................. 4A1~ 

(c) 
FMV (or estimate) 

(see Instructions) 

$ ................. 4J~.~~ 

(d) 
Date received 

Q~.-~?-.~Q1Q ............ . 

(d) 
Date received 

10-15-2010 -----------------------._---

(d) 
Date received 

09-22-2010 

(d) 
Date received 

~. 9.-.1 ~.-.~ Q 1 Q ............ . 

(d) 
Date received 

(d) 
Date received 

10-15-2010 ----------------------------

Schedule B (Form 990, 990·EZ, or 990-PF) (2010) 



Schedule B (Form 990, 990·EZ, or 990·PF) (2010) Page 2 of 2 of Part \I 

Name of organization 

DAVID J FELDMAN AND SYDNEY E. FELDMAN CHARITABLE TRUST 
Employer identification number 

22-2378773 

l@iII Noncash Property (see instructions) 

(a) No, 
from 
Part I 

1 

(a) No. 
from 
Part I 

1 

(a) No. 
from 
Part I 

1 

(a) No. 
from 
Part I 

(a) No. 
from 
Part I 

__ .1... 

(a) No. 
from 
Part I 

1 

(b) 
Description of noncash property given 

(b) 
Description of noncash property given 

(b) 
Description of noncash property given 

(b) 
Description of noncash property given 

(b) 
Description of noncash property given 

(b) 
Description of noncash property given 

(c) 
FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

$ ............... JJ?-'~~ 

(c) 
FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

(c) 
FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

(c) 
FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

$ ______________ J.QJ.1~ 

(c) 
FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

$ ________________ .4J~.F 

(c) 
FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

(d) 
Date received 

09-22-2010 ----------------.----------. 

(d) 
Date received 

.1.9.-.1 ~.-.~Q1 Q ............ . 

(d) 
Date received 

09-22-2010 

(d) 
Date received 

.1. 9.-.1 ~.-.~Q1 Q ... __ ... __ . __ 

(d) 
Date received 

Q~.-~?-.1 Q ........... _ ... . 

(d) 
Date received 

10-15-2010 -----_.----------_.---------

Schedule B (Form 990, 990·EZ, or 990·PF) (2010) 



David J Feldman and Sydney E. Feldman Charitable Trust 
22-2378773 

2010 Return of Private Foundation 
Form 990-PF 

Part 1 - AnalysIs of Revenue and Expenses 

Line 16a - Legal Fees 
5/04/10 Gregory J Englund, Esq 

Line 18 - Taxes 
2010 
2010 

Deutsche Bank Alex Brown, foreign tax on diVidends 
Fidelity Brokerage Services LLC, foreign tax on diVidends 
Total 

Line 23 - Other Expenses 
5/04/10 Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Form PC filing fee 

Part II - Balance Sheets 

Line 10b - Investments - Corporate Stock 
Shares Security 

2,889.904 Capital Income BUilder Fund, Class A 
1,576 115 Capital World Growth & Income Fund, Class A 
1,196 509 Euro PaCific Growth Fund, Class A 

379 249 Fidelity AdVisor New InSights Fund Class C 
1083.815 Goldman Sachs BRIC Fund, Class C 
542484 Henderson Global Technology Fund, Class C 

1,654 923 Income Fund of America, Class A 
97.994 IShares TR S& P 500 Index Fund 

106625 IShares TR MCI EAFE Index Fund 
91 675 IShares Trust S & P Small Cap 600 

207.005 Ivy Asset Strategy, Class A 
2,537.752 Ivy Asset Strategy Fund, Class C 

873.309 Ivy Global Natural Resources, Class C 
638.281 Mainstay Floating Rate Fund, Class A 

1,980377 Miller Convertible Fund, Class C 
3,197.462 New Perspective Fund Class A 

29.000 Nortel Networks New, Com. 
112 724 Permanent Portfolio 
495 050 Snow Capital Opportunity Fund, Class C 

Total 

Part III - AnalYSIS of Changes In Net Assets or Fund Balances 

Line 3 - Other Increases not Included In line 2 
Nortel stock baSIS, not Included on secunty account statements 
Return of overpayment 
Miscellaneous Income 

Total 

Line 5 - Decreases not included In line 2 
Difference between market value and baSIS of gifted stock 
2010 uncashed checks 

Total 

Book Value 
129,87008 
44,11545 
29,21547 

7,64504 
15,00001 
8,297.29 

22,33658 
11,26976 
5,71618 
5,468.01 
4,65850 

53,474.87 
14,20000 
5,942.88 

20,877 77 
66,830.77 

6.03 
4,73082 
8,99753 

$458,653.04 

$1,825 

385 
.-11 
396 

$70 

Market Value 
144,235 11 
56,29883 
49,49958 

7,217 11 
16,69075 
9,97086 

27,38898 
12,371.74 
6,20770 
6,276.98 
5,05299 

60,22086 
16,400.74 
6,044.52 

22,29905 
91,511.36 

0.40 
5,16388 
9,74754 

$552,598.98 

6 
50 
25 

$81 

1,786 
925 

$2,711 



David J. Feldman and Sydney E. Feldman Chantable Trust 
22-2378773 

Part XV - Supplementary Information 

2010Return of Pnvate Foundation 
Form 990-PF 

Line 3a - Grants and Contnbutlons Paid Dunng the Year 

Recipient Purpose of Grant or 
Contribution 

American Cancer Society Medical 
Amencan Heart Association Medical 
Amencan Society for Yad Vashem, Inc Cultural 
Animal Rescue League of Boston Animal Welfare 
Anti-Defamation League Social Justice 
Art beCause Foundation Arts 
Art beCause Breast Cancer Foundation Medical 
Autism Speaks Medical 

B'NAI Brith Religious 

Cambridge School of Weston Education 
The Center for Independent Documentary Cultural 
Chatham MarCOni Mantime Center Cultural 
Children's Hospital of Wisconsin Medical 
College of William and Mary Educational 
Combined Jewish Philanthropies Humanities 

Dana Farber Cancer Institute Medical 
Dedham Pop Warner Football Youth Welfare 
Dress for Success Boston Social Welfare 

.' 

Eden II and GenesIs Foundation Medical 

James H. Farr Academy, Inc Education 

Granite Academy Education 

Haddasah Health 
The HillSide School Educational 
Hospice of The Good Shepard Social Welfare 

Ivy St. School, MAB Community Services Education 

Jewish Big Brothers and Sisters Association Child Welfare 
The Jlmm~ Fund Medical 
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Medical 

Laura E Kloss Scholarship Fund Educational 

Little Brothers of St. Francis Religious 

MAB Community Services Social Welfare 
Maryland School for the Blind Educational 
Massachusetts Association for the Blind Medical 

Amounts 

$ 500 
300 
300 
100 
100 
300 
365 
100 

50 

300 
1,000 

100 
150 

50 
1,000 

50 
35 

500 

150 

500 

250 

2,000 
200 

50 

4,250 

100 
200 
250 

50 

100 

2,500 
50 

275 



Massachusetts College of Optometry Medical 200 
Massachusetts General Hospital Cancer Center Medical 1,000 
Massachusetts Prostate Cancer Coalition Medical 100 
Million Dollar Roundtable Foundation Social Welfare 400 
Multiple SclerOSIS Association of America Medical 100 

National Multiple SclerosIs Society Medical 100 
Needham Golf Club Charities Community Service 200 
New England Neuro Fibromatosis Assoc Medical 100 
N. E Sr. Golf Association Charitable Gift Fund Education 100 

Pan Mass Challenge Medical 700 
Presentation School Foundation Educational 200 

REACH Social Welfare 2,750 
The Rivers School Education 250 
Ronald McDonald House Family Welfare 63 

St Mary's Women and Children's Center Social Welfare 800 
St Sebastian Country Day School Education 200 
Salvation Army Social Welfare 100 
Shwachman Diamond Syndrome Foundation Medical 100 
South Shore Christian Academy 600 
Special Olympics Mass Social Welfare 75 

Team Connor Medical 100 
Temple Beth Elohelm Religious 75 
Temple Beth Shalom Religious 3,211 
Temple Israel, Albany Religious 500 
Temple Mlshkan Tefila Religious 100 
Travelling Tradesman Social Service 1,000 
William Jewett Tucker Foundation Educational 100 
The Ray Tye Medical Aid Foundation Medical 600 

U. S. Holocaust Memorial Museum Cultural 100 
United Way of Massachusetts Bay Social Welfare 5,000 

Wild Flower Camp Youth Social Welfare 250 

TOTAL $35,399 




